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This report is respectfully submitted by the Rules Review Committee
hearing this complaint as fellews:

NP Oy S
Sarah Dunklin, First District Chair

s, W ool

Susan Gesdler, Third District Chair
KXrure

Dian%w , Miller County Chair
/ N

Barbara ’I"illman, Third District Representative
W*’ s - Rtz

Bilenda Harris-Ritter, RPA Rules Committee Chair




District 2 Rules Review Issues and Applicable Rules Addendum

RULES REVIEW RECOMMENDATION
TO RPA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

FOREWORD

On September 10, 2024, a Complaint was received, by RPA Chair
Joseph Wood, regarding the actions and activities of Jennifer
Lancaster, the Second Congressional District Chairman. This
complaint was accepted in accordance with RPA Rules Article
VII, Section 1.

The complaint sets forth four (4) pages of allegations of
repeated rules violations and includes intentionally placing
Arkansas’s six (6) U.S. Presidential and Vice-Presidential
Electors at risk.

ALLEGATIONS AND RULES
The Complaint was divided into five (5) sections. Each Section set forth
the allegations and rule(s) allegedly violated related to the section topic.
The five (5) topics are
. Risking State Convention Presidential Electors
2. Wrongful credentialing Second District Committee
3. Personal Attacks against Committee Members
4. Illegitimate meetings
5. Hostility and Division

—

The Rules Review Committee did find that some of the actions and
activities by Ms. Lancaster overlapped these topics and or violated
multiple rules. The evidence relied on for each topic is referenced in the
pertinent section.

The evidence submitted by Ms. Lancaster, in her defense, is also
referenced in the appropriate section.
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Additional evidence was discovered by the Rules Review Committee
during the investigation of this complaint. Evidence not submitted by
complainant or Defendant but known to the Rules Review Committee:

Complaint filed by Jennifer Lancaster against RPA Chairman Joseph
Wood and Secretary of State John Thurston, an elected Republican
office holder, and amended to include all but one member of the State
Board of Election Commissioners.

Rules Review Committee (RRC) Exhibits:

RRC:1(Copy of Complaint, Amended Complaint and Motions to
Dismiss)

RRC:2
Refusal to recuse from Rule Review of Saline County Committee based
on the appearance of bias. (Zoom clip from meeting on October 3, 9am)

Post on social media regarding Ms. Lancaster’s support for a faction
related to the Saline County Republican Committee upheaval (Post on
or about October 11, 2024 on Jimmie Cavin Post)

Allegation 1. Risking Presidential Electors

Ms. Lancaster allegedly violated A.C.A. 7-8-302 (1)(B) and
(1)(C). She did not timely certify the electors chosen at the
State convention. She also violated RPA Rules Article III
Section 7.2 and 3 by her failure to perform her duties.

Further exacerbating the situation and continuing with activities not
in the interest of RPA she participated in news interviews. In the
first she stated she would not sign the certification of Electors. In the
second interview she stated all was fine and there were many ways
to address the Electors issue.



1. Allegation: Risking State Convention Presidential Electors

a. Failure to certify Arkansas US Presidential and Vice-Presidential
Electors

b. Lancaster has made public and private comments disparaging
Trump (Exhibit A T and A II); Disparaged Trump at May 2024
Saline County Republican Committee (SCRC) Meeting (VIDEO
Exhibit A1)

c. Does not care if Trump is elected (May 2024 SCRC meeting and
Sept. 7 District meeting video (Exhibit A-I)

d. Lancaster attempting to stay State Convention Chair for two
years. (Exhibit A I)

KATYV news stories saying she would not sign the certification of

Electors followed by story that there were other ways to deal with the
certification (Exhibit A)

Social media and news stories by Democrat Chris Jones re possible
action against the RPA regarding electors (Exhibit A III)

Evidence submitted by Ms. Lancaster Exhibits 1, 2 and 3

All the above fall under Article III, Section 7 A 2 Working against the
interests of the Republican Party. The above actions are willful
violations of the referenced rules and illustrate she is working
against the interest of the Republican Party. She willfully refused to
perform the duties of the convention chair in addition to the
allegations below of her willful failure to perform duties of the
Second District Chair.

2. Allegation: Wrongful credentialing- 2nd District Committee
RULE: RPA Rules Article III Section 7 A.2

a. Credentialed non-members at state convention for the second

district and those non members voted. (photos of wrist bands on
non- members (Exhibit B I))

10



This action was a violation of Article III Section 7 2A willful violation
of the RPA Rules and meets the criteria for removal.

3. Allegation: Personal Attacks against Committee members
RULE: RPA Rules Article III Section 7 A.2

a. Coordinated effort to remove members of the SCRC, including
executive committee members and also members of the Second
District Congressional Committee (Exhibit B II)

b. Zoom call July 13, 2024 threatened to use her power as Second
District Chair to shut down the SCRC (Exhibit C, D, E I, E II)

c. After the July 2024 monthly SCRC meeting the County Chair
texted Lancaster that she was a narcissist. She then showed this
text to other text exchange to other officers she had helped put
into office. They failed to contradict the label used by the County
Chair. (Exhibit D) Lancaster believed stating she was a narcissist
was a rules violation. (See also Exhibit B I through B-IV, C, D and
E)

Evidence submitted by Ms. Lancaster: Lancaster Exhibits 4,10 and
11

It is the opinion of the Rules Review Committee that Jennifer
Lancaster does personally attack those who do not agree with her
words or actions. Personal attacks damage the ability of a committee to
properly function.

4. Allegation: Illegitimate Meetings

RULE: RPA Rules Article III Section 7 A.2
Article IT 5.C County Committee Meetings
Article ITI 7.B and 7.C Election of Officers
Article IT 8 Vacancies

Article III 2.A.3 and B Membership
Article 2.9 Removal

11



. Improper meeting on August 26, 2024. The Call did not go out to
all members. The Call was not sent to the committee Secretary
for distribution under Article II Section 5C of RPA rules. Some
members received a mailed notice that was postmarked the day
after the meeting. (Exhibit F I- FIII, G)

. At the August 26, 2024 meeting inactive and non-members were
allowed to vote. An election was held to fill District Two
membership when there was no vacancy. These people were
credentialed for the September 7, 2024 District meeting.
Executive Committee members were also added without following
RPA Rules. (Exhibit H III)

. The two election commission members are not allowed to serve on
the Executive Committee without a variance being granted, which
was not sought or obtained (Article II Section 7B) (See also
RRONR 1:4; 63:13)

. Four active members were expelled pending investigation in
violation of Article IT Section 9 and due process. A member’s
rights can only be individually suspended through formal
disciplinary proceedings and prior to the determination of their
guilt, only the investigative committee can suspend those rights
(EXHIBIT G III)

. Charges for Removal were sent to the Chair of SCRC 10 minutes
before the meeting.

. No facts or specific charges were given to those represent who
voted to expel the members pending investigation (Exhibit G II, G
I1I)

. The above grounds meet the criteria for removal under Article II1
Section 7 A.2. Lancaster was aware the special meeting was
improper at the time of the meeting (Exhibit F I, F II, G-2, G III)

Evidence submitted by Ms. Lancaster: Lancaster Exhibits 6, 7,8,10, 11

These actions are violations of Article IIT Section 7 2A willful violation
of the RPA Rules and meet the criteria for removal.

Furthermore, the August 26th and September 19th meetings were
illegitimate meetings. Justifications include Article III, Section 2,
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District Committee Membership, Article II Section 6D, The Secretary
shall serve as the chief clerical officer of the County Committee and the
County Executive Committee. Other duties include maintaining mailing
lists, sending notices of meetings, agendas for meetings, and recording
minutes of the official meetings; Article II Section 6A, The Chairman
shall preside at all meetings of the County Committee and the County
Executive Committee, shall coordinate the political activities of the
county, shall assist Republican candidates in organizing, planning, and
conducting their respective campaigns in the county, and shall perform
other duties as assigned by the County Committee.

5. Allegation: Hostility and Division caused by or contributed
to by Jennifer Lancaster
Rule: RPA Rules Article ITI 7.A

a. Lancaster has usurped the authority of the duly elected SCRC
Executive Committee directing retaliatory attacks in meetings,
refusing to sit down and work out differences, encouraging others
not to talk to each other and instead to only talk to her, taking
credit for work of others causing chaos in meeting and
destabilization of the SCRC Committee. (Exhibit H IT)

b. The disruptions she instigated prevented the SCRC from
conducting the business of disbursing funds to candidates (Exhibit
H I, H III)

c. Clint Lancaster (her husband and law partner) made a motion at
the September 5, 2024 SCRC meeting to ratify the business
conducted at the improper August 26, 2024 meeting. (Exhibit H I)

d. Lancaster stated at the August 26, 2024 meeting that the eight
new members they were attempting to add to the Executive
Committee had agreed ahead of time to find the accused members
guilty before the investigation committees had been appointed.
(Exhibit H III)

e. Due to her guest, Jimmie Cavin, punching John Newcomb in the
face causing chaos, the motion was not acted upon at the
September 5th meeting. (Exhibit H V)

f. The above meet the criteria for removal under Article I1I, 7 A 2
and RRONR 23:6)
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g. Lancaster’s action at the Second District meeting on September 7,
2024 also violated Article ITI 7 A2 (Exhibit A I, AII, I)

Evidence Submitted by Ms. Lancaster:
Lancaster Exhibits 5,6,7,8,9, 10 and 11
RRC Exhibit: 2

There is hostility and division directly caused by Jennifer Lancaster
at the county, district, state, and national levels of the Republican
Party. These actions violate Article IIT Section 7.2, working against
the interest of the Republican Party.

REMEDY REQUESTED

The undersigned members of the Second Congressional District
Republican Committee respectfully request that

Second District Chair Jennifer Lancaster

be removed as Second District Chair and

banned from holding any position within the Republican Party of
Arkansas, including County Committee Member, for a period of time
to be determined appropriate by the State Executive Committee.

We further request that all retaliatory actions led by Lancaster
against all district and county committee members be reversed.

The undersigned* request these remedies and penalties for
Lancaster’s repeated RPA rules violations and for attempting to
sabotage the 2024 US Presidential election.

RULES REVIEW COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

Recommendation of the Rules Review Committee, based on the evidence
submitted with the complaint and evidence submitted by Jennifer Lancaster in
her defense (as referenced above) that the following actions be taken by the
RPA Executive Committee.

That an additional allegation be included. That Ms. Lancaster has violated

Article III Section 7.2 Willful violation of these rules or working against the
interest of the Republican Party.
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Any member who files or is a plaintiff in a lawsuit against the RPA
that is prima facie evidence of a willful action against the Republican
Party. Any member who chooses to be a party to a lawsuit against
the party has publicly attacked the organization. The lawsuit filed
by Ms. Lancaster is against the RPA Chair and the Republican
Secretary of State. (See RRC Exhibit:1) For this action and all other
actions alleged by complainants, the Rules Review Committee makes
the following Recommendations to the RPA Executive Committee.

1. Jennifer Lancaster be banned from membership in the Republican
Party of Arkansas for twenty (20) years.

2. Jennifer Lancaster immediately is removed from any and all
positions she currently holds at the State, District and County
levels and be banned from running for any office within the
Republican Party of Arkansas for twenty years.

3. We recommend that Jennifer Lancaster be removed from
membership and any offices held in all Republican affiliated
organizations including, but not limited to, the Arkansas
Federation of Republican Women and the Arkansas Chapter of the
Republican National Lawyers Association.

4. If Jennifer Lancaster runs for office as a Republican, she will

receive a “DO NOT RECOMMEND?” rating from the Republican
Party.
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The Exhibits from the 2™ District Committee Members:

Exhibit A-I Lancaster discussing electors at 2.4 District Meeting on 9/7/24:
https://8468304.fs1 hubspotusercontent - nal.net’hubfs/8468304/Lancaster
%?20Electors.mov

Exhibit A-II Lancaster in May 2024 discussing dislike for Trump:
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/Jennifer
%20Lancaster%20May%202024.mov

Exhibit B-I Photos of non-district members with armbands 9/7/24 at 2.4 District meeting:
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/non
%20district%20members%20with%20names.pdf

Exhibit B-II Illegitimate meeting audio where Lancaster attempted to add District
Members on 8/26/24: https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontentnal.
net’hubfs/8468304/Gene Moss Building.m4a

Exhibit B-IIT August 26w illegitimate meeting video: https://youtu.be/IZOGszGeatM?
si=qB0qaD4LJESYQhPQ

Exhibit B-IV SCRC District Member List 2024

Exhibit C SCRC Treasurer admitting Lancaster threatened to disband the committee;
these are screenshots of July 14, 2024 texts between County Chairman and

Frank Curtis and County Treasurer Thomas Harper as well as District

Chairman Jennifer Lancaster and County Treasurer Thomas Harper (b.):
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontentnal.
net/hubfs/8468304/Disbanding SCRC _texts.pdf

Exhibit D A few social media comments of Lancaster's slander against members and
attempt to disband committee; text dated July 5, 2024 between County

Chairman Frank Curtis and District Chairman Jennifer Lancaster and various

social media posts from Clint Lancaster and Jimmie Cavin (c.):
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/Exhibit

%?20D.pdf

Exhibit E-I Lancaster has repeatedly had meetings in person and by zoom to slander
county committee members and without inviting slandered members to

defend themselves (c.): https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontentnal.
net/hubfs/8468304/July%2010th%202024%20Meeting.mp4

Exhibit E-II A meeting was hosted by Chairman Curtis and the Grays (with pizza
provided) in an attempt to iron out the differences on July 29, 2024 (c.):
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/town
%20hall%2072924.m4a
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Exhibit F-I Special Meeting call for August 26, 2024 sent August 16, 2024 at 10:15PM
by Lancaster to which not all members were invited (a.):
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/August
%2026th%20Special%20Meeting%20Call%20from%20Jennifer

%?20Lancaster.pdf

Exhibit F-II Second Special Meeting Call for September 19, 2024 sent September 9,
2024 at 10:14PM by Lancaster to which not all members were invited (a.):
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/Special
%20Meeting%20Call%20for%20September%2019th.pdf

Exhibit F-III Letter postmarked August 27, 2024 to Betty VanBibber containing call notice
to her as a county committee member for the August 26, 2024 illegitimate

meeting after the took place (a): https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontentnal.
net/hubfs/8468304/Late%20Meeting%20Notice%20t0%20Betty

%20VanBibber.pdf

Exhibit G-I Official SCRC Meeting call sent August 25, 2024 at 6:18PM for September
5, 2024 giving notice that the August 26, 2024 meeting was invalid and

items from the special meeting could be heard September 5, 2024 (g.):
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/SCRC

September Meeting call.pdf

Exhibit G-II August 26w illegitimate meeting video (g.): https://youtu.be/IZOGszGeatM?
si=qB0qaD4LJESYQhPQ

Exhibit G-III The August 26w illegitimate Special Meeting audio (g.) including the
beginning of the meeting not in video:
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/Gene Moss
Building.m4a

Exhibit H-I Video of September 502024 SCRC Meeting (b.); this is important because it
shows at the very beginning of the September 5, 2024 meeting that Clint Lancaster
moved to adopt motions made against the rules at the illegitimate August 26, 2024
meeting and shows the punch that took place at the meeting which caused

immediate adjournment for safety reasons; the Lancasters were attempting to

usurp Executive Committee authority, force the County Committee to break the

rules, and ignore due process: https://rumble.com/v5dsz65-livestream-salinecounty-
gop-meeting-9.5.24-in-benton-arkansas.html

Exhibit H-II Lancaster refusing to meet with her pastor to work out the unknown conflict (b.);
text messages between Pastor Dave Hughey, Jennifer Lancaster and Frank Curtis

dated August 25, 2024: https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontentnal.
net/hubfs/8468304/Emails%20with%20Pastor%20Hughey.pdf

Exhibit H-III The August 26w illegitimate Special Meeting audio (b.):
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https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/Gene%20Moss
%20Building.m4a

Exhibit H-IV August 26w illegitimate Special Meeting video (b.):
https://youtu.be/IZOGszGeatM?
si=2e7ycbbvzuYP7A2x

Exhibit H-V Guest of the Lancaster’s punching member to the ground just before emergency
adjournment 9/5/24 (b:): https://rumble.com/v5dtgnw-saline-county-gop-committeemeeting-
9.5.24-jimme-cavin-jon-newcomb-fight.html

Exhibit I District Meeting 9/7/24:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/16w2DBbsEi2HLb7MNH6Pcb2weSM60_hI2/view?
usp=drivesdk; https://youtu.be/5Xvcgn25P1Y

Additional Exhibits:

Exhibit A-I Lancaster KATV article about electors:
https://www .katv.com/news/local/technicality-may-jeopardize-arkansas-electors-in-presidential-v
ote-katv-news-elect-signatures-convention-electoral-college-certify-dispute-document#

Exhibit A-II KATV article about electors after Lancasters learned that the State Executive Committee was
scheduled to meet on electors:

https://www katv.com/news/local/attorney-general-supports-dismissal-of-gop-convention-dispute
-cites-intraparty-governance#

Exhibit A-III Democrat Chris Jones’ X post on Republican electors:
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/Chris%20Jones%20tweets.pdf

Exhibit A-IV Article regarding the Democrats possibility of challenging Arkansas Republican electors
because Lancaster refused to certify electors:
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/Trumps%20Arkansas%20Elect
ors_%20Democrats%20Watching%20GOP%20Chaos.pdf

Exhibit B-I Original complaints filed against members in retaliation for standing up to the Lancasters
(charges dismissed by Saline County Executive Committee):
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/Original%20charges%2
0against%20SG%20AG%20S].pdf

Exhibit B-II Rules Review complaint filed with State Party in retaliation against members for
standing up to Lancasters (again):
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/RPA%20Rules%20Revi
ew%20Saline%20County%209-9-24%20-%20Copy.pdf

Exhibit B-III Lancaster solicited a news article against the Saline County Republican Committee:
https://www katv.com/news/local/fight-at-saline-county-republican-meeting-leads-to-formal-comp
laint-calls-for-removal
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Exhibit B-IV Recent podcast in which Clint Lancaster disparaged SCRC members (Caution: very foul
language):
https://rumble.com/v5fc4x1-clint-lancasters-comments-and-opinions-on-jimmie-cavin-jon-newk-fi
ght..html

Transcript:

https://8468304.fs1. hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/Clint%20Lancaster%20podcast
%2091724.pdf

Exhibit C-I Saline County Chairman's second email regarding the second illegitimate meeting, referenced
in Additional Exhibits C-II and C-III, to notify the meeting was again improperly called:

https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/SCRC%20September%2019th
%20Illegitimate%20meeting%20notice-1.pdf

Exhibit C-II Text acknowledging the County Chairman had notified that the meeting was improperly
called, but they will hold it anyway - Lancaster is in charge:

https://8468304.fs1 . hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/Text%20R eceived%20by%20m
ember%200n%20September%2019th.pdf .

Exhibit C-III Statement from Frank Curtis, SCRC Chairman:

https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/Statement%20from%20Frank%
20Curtis.pdf

Exhibit C-IV September 19th illegitimate meeting run by Lancasters & Kandi Cox:

Audio:
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/91924%20illegitimate%20meeti
ng%20audio.mp3

Transcript:
https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/SCRC%20illegitimate%20meeti
ng%?20transcript%2091924.pdf

Exhibit D-I Video from July 1, 2024 SCRC meeting in which Lancaster sows doubt and division (when
therewas none):

Part 1:

https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/LancasterAdmitsRules WereFoll
owed_Partl.mov

Part 2:

https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal.net/hubfs/8468304/LamcasterAdmitsRules WereFol
lowed_Part2.mov

Exhibit D-II Clint Lancaster calling members of the 2nd Congressional District fascist:

https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/Clint%20FB%20F acist
%20comment.jpg

Exhibit D-III Claudette Zuber witness testimony on “whatever means necessary” strategy to shut down
SCRC September meeting:

https://8468304.fs1.hubspotusercontent-nal .net/hubfs/8468304/Zuber_Whatever Means_Nece
ssary_Strategy.pdf
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The Exhibits from Jennifer Lancaster:

Exhibit 1: Email from J. Lancaster to Joseph Wood, Seth Mays, Bilenda Harris-Ritter and Sarah
Dunklin 5:27 PM Wednesday September 25, 2024. Letter to Chairman Wood (2 pages)

Exhibit 2: Email from Jennifer Lancaster to Sarah Dunklin, Bilenda Harris-Ritter and Anita
Wells 5:04 PM Friday September 27, 2024
Final Response to Rules Review Complaint J. Lancaster (9 pages, unnumbered)

Exhibit 3: Emails with RNLA, Trump Campaign
Exhibit 4: SCRC Members Random List

Exhibit 5: Texts with Rena Allmond

Exhibit 6: Call to Special Meeting of August 26, 2024
Exhibit 7: Text re: Ethics Complaint

Exhibit 8: July 13, 2024 Zoom Call Statements
Exhibit 9: FOIA Email Alison Gray to Max Brumley
Exhibit 10: Letters of Support for J. Lancaster

10.1 Bob Vidt

10.2 Cameron Holmes

10.3 Kim and Mark Bourgeois
10.4 Brad and Amanda Ewald
10.5 Gabriell Mills

10.6 Amanda Barnard

10.7 Richard Mills

10.8 Kelly McElhaney

10.9 Carol Tessier

Exhibit 11 J Lancaster to Sarah Dunklin, Anita Wells and Bilenda Harris-Ritter Email 7:31 pm
Friday, September 27, 2024 Further Letters of Support

11.1 Richard Mills letter

11.2 Sams letter (6 pages unnumbered) Rany Sams, Marla Sams, and Crayton Sams)
11.3 Linda Marsh letter

11.4 Monica Kendrick letter

11.5 Marcella Adams letter

11.6 Roger Adams letter

11.7 Keith and Terry Kellum letter

11.8 Jana Jennings (3 pages unnumbered) letter

20



11.9 Jim Lehnerd and Suzzanne Flannery (Garland County Committee) letter
11.10 Shannon Everett letter

11.11 Kandi Cox (7 pages unnumbered) Letter

11.12 Rebecca Clark (4 pages unnumbered) letter
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The Exhibits from the Rules Review Committee:

RRC:1(Copy of Complaint, Amended Complaint and Motions to Dismiss)

RRC:2

Refusal to recuse from Rule Review of Saline County Committee based on the appearance of

bias. (Zoom clip from meeting on October 3, 9am)

Post on social media regarding Ms. Lancaster’s support for a faction related to the Saline County
Republican Committee upheaval (Post on or about October 11, 2024 on Jimmie Cavin Post)
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